calendar year, was used for confinement of any minor for more than 24 
hours. 

(c)  The custodian of each juvenile ranch, camp, or forestry camp shall 
make any reports that may be required by the board to effectuate the purposes 
of this section. 

SEC. 32. The sum of five hundred and thirty-one thousand dollars 
($531,000) is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 
of Justice to establish the Advisory Council on Improving Interactions 
between People with Intellectual and Development Disabilities and Law 
Enforcement, pursuant to Section 13016 of the Penal Code.